c0¢

39 250634-M29

38  252158-M2

37 451-2915418-10

36 451-2905545-01

35 451-2905432

36 451-2905545-01 34 250515-M29

35 451-2905432
33 252157-M2
33 252157-M2

34 250515-M29 32  451-2905544-01

Puc. 91. AMoptuzaropsl 3agHue (2915)/2
Fig. 91. Rear shock absorbers (2915)/2



90¢

N

w

450-3101015-01

69-3103010-13

20-3101040-b

69-2401055

69-2401052

69-3103015-01

61-121168

3151-3103025

69-3103024

10 469-3103032

11 3741-3103038

12 469-3103055

13  452-3103060

14 20-3103008-b

Puc. 92. Koneca (3101), ctynuiisl iepeaHux 1 3aaHux koiec (3103)
Fig. 92. Wheels (3101), front and rear wheel hubs (3103)




L0T

1| 2 ] 3 4 s |6 | 7 ] 8 9
IHoarpymna 3105. /lepxkartens 3anacHoro Koueca
Subgroup 3105. Spare Wheel Holder
93 1 3151-3105010 454316 1414 1 1 1 JepxaTesb 3a11acHOTO KoJjeca B coope Spare wheel holder in assy
2 252007-1129 459811 1208 1 1 1 [laii6a 12 Washer 12
3 250977-1129 459553 1510 1 1 1 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
4 258040-1129 459871 1051 1 1 1 I mmunT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
5 469-3105085 454316 2643 2 2 2 Bydep nepxaresnst 3amacHOro KoJjeca JieBbIit Spare wheel holder L.h. buffer
6  252770-11 4597320177 2 2 2 3aksenka 8x24 Rivet 8x24
7 3151-3105062 454321 1413 1 1 1 Kponureitn 0ydepa nepxxaresist 3a11acCHOTO KoJieca Spare wheel holder buffer bracket
8  250690-1129 459553 1362 1 1 1 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
9  201510-T18 459346 9570 2 2 2 Bont M10x65 Bolt M10x65
10 469-3105086 454316 0577 1 1 1 Bydep kpoHiuTeitHa npaBblit Bracket r.h. buffer
11 252006-1129 459812 1207 2 2 2 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
12 252136-112 459816 6067 2 2 2 Mlait6a 10 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 10
13 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 2 laiika M10 Nut M10
14 469-3105092-10 454316 2918 1 1 1 3anop OTKMAHOIO KPOHIUTEHHA 3aI1acHOTO KoJjieca Spare wheel tipping bracket lock
15  3151-3105058-10 454321 1808 1 1 1 IIIai16a nmpr>xMMHast KpeIyieHUs 3aI1aCHOTo KoJieca Spare wheel clamping washer
16  356251-114 45 9964 6042 1 1 1 [laii6a 14 Washer 14
17 2105-2803142 454224 0019 1 1 1 Bonr M14x1,5x70 Bolt M14x1.5x70
18  46910-1103085 454316 0100 1 1 1 Konb1o oc 0TKMIHOTO KpOHLITEHHA Tipping bracket axle ring
19 3151-3105078 454321 1410 1 1 1 [MeTnst HUXHSS Lower hinge
20 3151-3105076 454321 1409 1 1 1 [TeTnst BepxHsist Upper hinge
21 3151-3105077 454331 1411 1 1 1 [leTyist OTKMIHOTO KPOHIITEHA Ha KY30Be Tipping bracket hinge on body
22 3151-3105074 454321 1472 1 1 1 Ocb OTKUIHOTO KPOHIITEHA Tipping bracket axle
23 3151-3105060 454321 1419 1 1 1 IMetns nepxatens Holder hinge
IMoarpynna 3106. ITokpbimKku 1 Kamepsl
Subgroup 3106. Tyres and Tubes
93 24 469-3106020 454316 4708 5 5 - Kamepa 8.40-15 Tube 8.40-15
25 3160-3106020-01* 45 3149 3849 5 5 5 Kamepa YK-16-02 Tube YK-16-02
26 469-3106015-01 454316 4703 5 5 - IMoxkpeimika 215/90-15C (monenb S-245-1) Tyre 215/90-15C (model 51-245-1)
27 469-3106015-11*! 454316 4665 5 5 5 IMokpeiiika 215/90R15C (momens A1-357) Tyre 215/90R15C (model AMN-357)
28  3160-3106015-01* 45 3149 2857 5 5 5 IMoxkpeiiika 225/75R16 (Monens S1-435A) Tyre 225/75R16 (model 51-435A)
29 469-3106010-01 454316 4702 5 5 - Iuna 215/90-15C (monennb S-245-1) B cbope Tyre 215/90-15C (model 51-245-1) in assy
30 469-3106010-11 454316 4663 5 5 5 Iuna 215/90R15C (Monens AAM-357A) B cbope Tyre 215/90R15C (model SAM-357A) in assy
31 3160-3106010-01* 45 3149 2855 5 5 5 Iuna 225/75R16 (Monenb S-435A) B c6ope Tyre 225/75R16 (model 51-435A) in assy

* - B cocraBe mmHbl 3160-3106010-01
Is part of the tyre 3160-3106010-01

*1 - B cocraBe 1mmHbI 469-3106010-11
Is part of the tyre 469-3106010-11



80¢C

= NWARAON®

N
2 \
2505121129 Al
252136-M12 ~

252006-M29

3160-3106010-01
469-3106010-11
469-3106010-01
3160-3106015-01
469-3106015-11
469-3106015-01
3160-3106020-01
469-3106020
3151-3105060
3151-3105074
3151-3105077
3151-3105076
3151-3105078
46910-1103085

2105-2803142
16 356251-N4

15 3151-3105058-10
469-3105092-10

469-3105086

201510-Nn8

250690-M29

3151-3105062
252770-N

469-3105085

258040-M29
250977-N29

252007-Nn29

3151-3105010

Puc. 93. [lepxaresb 3armacHoro kojeca (3105), mokpeiiku 1 kamepsl (3106)
Fig. 93. Spare wheel holder (3105), tyres and tubes (3106)



60¢

L] 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 34. YIIPABJIEHUE PYJIEBOE
GROUP 34. STEERING ARRANGEMENT
Ioarpynna 3400. Yupasienune pyiesoe B coope
Subgroup 3400. Steering Arrangement in Assy
94,95 1 3151-3400013 454321 0888 1 - - VYrpasneHue pyjieBoe 06e3 pyJeBoro Kojueca U COKU Steering arrangement without steering wheel
B cbope and arm in assy
2 469-3400014-11 454316 2346 1 - - YnpasneHnue pyneBoe 6e3 KOJOHKH, PYJIEBOTO Kojieca Steering arrangement without column, steering
¥ COLLIKHU B cOope wheel and arm in assy
96 1 3151-3400011-01 454321 3221 - 1 - Ynpasnenue pyneBoe 6e3 pyieBoil KOJJOHKHU B cOope Steering arrangement without column in assy
5 3151-3400014 454321 2484 - 1 - MexaHu3M pyJIeBOro yIpaBjieHuUs B cOope Steering mechanism in assy
97 38 31601-3400011-10 45 3149 3235 - 1" 1 YnpagieHue pyneBoe 6e3 pyJeBOro Kojieca U KOJTOHKH Steering mechanism without steering wheel and
B cbope steering column in assy
40  31601-3400500-10 45 3149 3156 - 1* 1 MexaHU3M pyJieBOI C THAPOYCUIIUTEIEM B cOOpe Steering mechanism with hydraulic steering
booster in assy
IMoarpymna 3401. Yupasienue pyjesoe
Subgroup 3401. Steering Arrangement
94 3 M-3559 454311 0012 1 - - Jlepxaresb calbHMKA FOPJIOBUHEI KapTepa Case neck gland holder
4 M-3562 4543110353 1 - - HabuBKa cajbHUKa rOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa Case neck gland stuff
5 M-3549 4543110011 1 - - CangMK TOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa pyJIeBOTO YIIPABICHUS Steering mechanism case neck gland in assy
B cbope
6  69-3401015-10 454315 0824 1 - - Kaptep pyneBoro ynpapieHus Steering mechanism case
7 3151-3401076 454321 0770 1 - - Brynka Baja COLIKY pPyJIEeBOTO YIIPaBAEHUS Steering arm shaft bush
8 69-3401010-10 4543150823 1 - - Kaprep pyseBoro ynpasieHus co BTyJIKOU B cOope Steering mechanism case with bush in assy
9 20-3401023-b 454311 0201 1 - - CaslbHUK Bajia COIIKHU B cOope Arm shaft gland in assy
10 201455-1129 459346 1521 8 - - Boar M8x18 Bolt M8x18
11 469-3401061 45 4316 2350 1 - - Kpsilka Kaprepa pyJaeBoro ynpapieHUsl HUXKHSS Steering mechanism case lower cover
94,95 12 252155-T12 459816 6006 10 - - [1ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
94 13 M-3556 454311 0352 * - - IMpoknanka ToHKast Thin gasket
14 M-3555 4543110351 * - - Ipoknanka Toncras Thick gasket
15 20-3401075 46 2413 5851 1 - - TMomMmHUK pOJMKOBBI KOHUYECKUI HUXHUT Lower taper roller bearing
16  469-3401035-10 454316 2347 1 - - Baut yepBsika u yepBsIK pyJIeBOTO YIIPaBIeHUS Steering mechanism worm shaft and worm
17 20-3401071 46 2412 5963 1 - - IMonmuunHUK poNaMKOBbII KOHUYECKUIA BEPXHUIA Upper taper roller bearing
18  469-3401069 454316 2768 1 - - CanbHUK Bajia yepBsika B cOope Worm shaft gland in assy
19 A-24457- 456311 0380 1 - - [Tpo6ka KI" 1/2" Plug KI'1/2"
20 69-3401084 454315 0838 1 - - [Tpokiagka 60KOBOIM KPHIILIKY KapTepa Steering mechanism case side cover gasket
PYJIEBOTO yIIpaBACHUS
21 69-3401078 46 2292 6892 1 - - IMonmuunuuk Bana cowku Arm shaft bearing





